Period: Nov 2025 through Nov 2025

County Court
Dallas County Court at Law No. 1
Dallas County Court at Law No. 2
Dallas County Court at Law No. 2
Dallas County Court at Law No. 2
Dallas County Court at Law No. 2

Report
Month

1"
11

"

"

1"

Report

Year
2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Date / Time printed: 12/10/2025 10:08:24 AM

Activity Type

Fees
Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

No Activity

TRUE
FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Judge

Bellan , M

Bellan , M

Bellan , M

Bellan , M

Court Activity Detail Report - Fees

Case Number

CC-24-04449-
B

CC-22-00525-
B

CC-25-05463-
B

CC-24-07975-
B

Case Style

MELODY
SHAUNDINE
ALVAREZ,
MANUEL
RAMON
ALVAREZ,
INDIVIDUALLY
AND AS NEXT
FRIEND AND
LEGAL
GUARDIAN OF
MINORS

vs.

ScouT
ENERGY
MANAGEMEN
TLLC,
JOSEPH
GARCIA
FLIENTFS
ALICIA
ODENIRAN,
GABRIEL
ODENIRAN
INDIVIDUALLY,
AND AS
PARENTS AND
NEXT
FRIENDS OF A
MINOR
vs.METHODIS
T HOSPITALS
OF DALLAS
D/B/IA
METHODIST
CHARLTON
MEDICAL
CENTER,
SHEETHAL
VARGHESE,
RN, MERCY
INGRID AMUA
QUARSHIE,
MD ot al
SURENDRANA
TH
DWARAKACH
ARLA
INDIVIDUALLY
AND AS NEXT
FRIEND OF A
MINOR
vs.NOE
LUGARDO
FIACRO
HUERTA,
ANGELA
HERNANDEZ
RODRIGUEZ
INDIVIDUALLY
AND A/N/F OF
MINORS

vs.

JUAN
ANTONIO
ARZOLA
BARCENAS,
BEATRIS

MOL INA

Attorney

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Last

Bar First Name

PAULA

CHRISTOPH ALBERT
ER

KAREN
N

CHRISTOPH ALBERT
ER
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Name

ROSALES

Position

Guardian ad
litem

Guardian ad
litem

WASHINGTO Guardian ad

litem

Guardian ad
litem

Appointee Type Approval Date

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

11/06/2025

11/13/2025

11/13/2025

11/13/2025

Fee Source

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Fee Amount Hours Billed
0.00
3,300.00

8,734.00

2,250.00

3,500.00

o

Billed Expenses
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Dallas

Dallas
Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

County Court at Law No. 2 1 2025

County Court at Law No. 3 1 2025
County Court at Law No. 4 1 2025

County Court at Law No. 5 1 2025

County Court at Law No. 5 1 2025

Date / Time printed: 12/10/2025 10:08:24 AM

Fees

Fees
Fees

Fees

Fees

FALSE

TRUE
FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Bellan , M

Jones , D

Taylor, N

Taylor, N

CC-25-01919-
B

CC-25-08285-
D

CC-25-02873-
E

CC-24-01222-
E

CITY OF
DALLAS
vs.JOHN D
GARAY, JOE
GARAY
WHOSE
RESIDENCE IS
UNKNOWN
AND IF HE BE
DECEASED,
THE
UNKNOWN
HEIRS OF JOE
GARAY, JR,
WHOSE
NAMES AND
RESIDENCES
ARE
UNKNOWN,
ALICE GARAY
WHOSE
RESIDENCE IS
UNKNOWN
AND IF SHE IS
DECEASED,
THE
UNKNOWN
HEIRS OF
ALICE GARAY,
WHOSE
NAMES AND
RFSIDENCFS

HUGO FALSE
CHOURIO,
INDIVIDUALLY
AND AS NEXT
FRIEND OF A
MINOR

vs.

LARRIELE
JONES,
CARROLLTON-
FARMERS
BRANCH ISD
DAMILOLA
ABIMBOLA
OLUWASEYI,
INDIVIDUALLY
AND AS NEXT
FRIEND OF A
MINOR

vs.

CRYSTAL
PRUNEDA
DBA ECC
TRUCKING
IVAN FALSE
HERRERA,

DENISE

BLANCO

vs.

INOCENTE

MACIAS-

MARTINEZ

FALSE

Page: 2 of 3

TRUE 24008550 CHRISTOPH ALBERT

ER MARTIN

CHRISTINA  SOOKDEO

MICHELLE

SORTOR

GABRIEL RIVEROS

Attorney ad
litem

Guardian ad
litem

Guardian ad
litem

Guardian ad
litem

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

11/24/2025

11/21/2025

11/17/2025

11/18/2025

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

3,500.00

0.00
1,450.00

2,016.00

2,400.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00



Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

County Court at Law No. 5 1

County Court at Law No. 5 1

County Court at Law No. 5 "

County Court at Law No. 5 1

County Court at Law No. 5 "

County Court at Law No. 5 1

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Date / Time printed: 12/10/2025 10:08:24 AM

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Taylor, N

Jones , D

Taylor, N

Taylor, N

Taylor, N

Taylor, N

CC-23-03256-
E

CC-24-06137-
E

CC-25-05614-

E

CC-25-05614-
E

CC-25-05614-
E

CC-25-04083-
E

EDDIE
CARLTON,
INDIVIDUALLY
AND AS
JREPRESENT
ATIVE OF THE
ESTATE OF
ADEJION
CARLTON,
AND YVETTE
PEREZ, AS
NEXT FRIEND
OF MINORS
vs.SHELDON
ROSS, AML
SECURITY,
LLC.,
SANABEL
INVESTMENT,
I Peatal
ADRIAN
JIMENEZ-
PUGA,

INDIVIDUALLY,

AND AS NEXT
FRIEND OF A
MINOR

vs.

ELROY SOLIS
REYES
TRINITY
RIVER
AUTHORITY
OF TEXAS
vs.CROW-
BILLINGSLEY
LUNA ROAD,
LTD, GARY
GREER,
BRENT
WICKER .et al
TRINITY
RIVER
AUTHORITY
OF TEXAS
vs.CROW-
BILLINGSLEY
LUNA ROAD,
LTD, GARY
GREER,
BRENT
WICKER et al
TRINITY
RIVER
AUTHORITY
OF TEXAS
vs.CROW-
BILLINGSLEY
LUNA ROAD,
LTD, GARY
GREER,
BRENT
WICKER .et al
NATALIE
RAMIREZ, AS
NEXT FRIEND
OF MINOR
CHILD, ROCIO
HERNANDEZ,
AS NEXT
FRIEND OF
MINOR CHILD
vs.

ROSIO
IRACHETA

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

TAMAR MEEKS

MICHELLE SORTOR

BILLY BELL

HAROLD EDWARDS

JOSEPH MITCHUM

BRIDGETTE WILLIAMS
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Guardian ad Not applicable
litem

Guardian ad Not applicable
litem

Commissioner  Not applicable

Commissioner  Not applicable

Commissioner  Not applicable

Ad Litem Not applicable

11/03/2025

11/03/2025

11/07/2025

11/07/2025

11/07/2025

11/10/2025

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

5,250.00

2,082.00

875.00

875.00

1,000.00

3,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



