Court Activity Detail Report - Fees

Period: Nov 2025 through Nov 2025

County	Court	Report	Report Year	Activity Type	No Activity	Judge	Case Number	Case Style	Attorney	Appointee Bar	Appointee First Name	Appointee Last Name	Appointee Position	Appointee Type	Approval Date	Fee Source	Fee Amount	Hours Billed	Billed E	xpenses
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 1	11	2025	Fees	TRUE					Dai	FII'SL Name	Name	Position				0.00	()	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 2	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Bellan , M		SHAUNDINE ALVAREZ, MANUEL RAMON ALVAREZ, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT FRIEND AND LEGAL GUARDIAN OF MINORS VS. SCOUT ENERGY MANAGEMEN T LLC, JOSEPH GARCIA	FALSE		PAULA	ROSALES	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	11/06/2025	Defendant	3,300.00			0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 2	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Bellan , M	CC-22-00525-B	ODENIRAN, GABRIEL ODENIRAN INDIVIDUALLY, AND AS PARENTS AND NEXT FRIENDS OF A MINOR VS.METHODIS T HOSPITALS OF DALLAS D/B/A METHODIST CHARLTON MEDICAL CENTER, SHEETHAL VARGHESE, RN, MERCY INGRID AMUA QUARSHIE,			CHRISTOPH	ALBERT	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	11/13/2025	Defendant	8,734.00			0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 2	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Bellan , M	CC-25-05463- B	MD et al SURENDRANA TH DWARAKACH ARLA INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT FRIEND OF A MINOR VS.NOE LUGARDO			KAREN	WASHINGTO N	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	11/13/2025	Defendant	2,250.00	(0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 2	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Bellan , M	CC-24-07975-B	LUGARIO FIJACRO HUERTA, ANGELA HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ INDIVIDUALLY AND A/N/F OF MINORS VS. JUAN ANTONIO ARZOLA BARCENAS, BEATRIS MOI INA	FALSE		CHRISTOPH ER	ALBERT	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	11/13/2025	Defendant	3,500.00	(0.00

Dallas	County Court at Law No. 2	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Bellan , M		CITY OF DALLAS VS.JOHN D GARAY, JOE GARAY WHOSE RESIDENCE IS UNKNOWN AND IF HE BE DECEASED, THE UNKNOWN HEIRS OF JOE GARAY, JR, WHOSE NAMES AND RESIDENCES ARE UNKNOWN, ALICE GARAY WHOSE NAMES OF JOE UNKNOWN ALICE GARAY WHOSE THE UNKNOWN ALICE GARAY WHOSE AND IF SHE IS DECEASED, THE UNKNOWN HEIRS OF ALICE GARAY, WHOSE NAMES AND RESIDENCES NAMES OF ALICE GARAY, WHOSE		24008550	CHRISTOPH ER MARTIN	ALBERT	Attorney ad litem	Not applicable	11/24/2025	Defendant	3,500.00	0		
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 3	11	2025	Fees	TRUE	James D	CC 05 00005		EAL OF		CUDICTIVA	COOKEE	Cunnelli	Nat and Conti	44/04/0005	Defendent	0.00	0		
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 4	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Jones , D		CHOURIO, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT FRIEND OF A MINOR vs. LARRIELE JONES, CARROLLTONFARMERS BRANCH ISD			CHRISTINA		Guardian ad litem	Not applicable		Defendant	1,450.00	0		
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 5	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Taylor , N		ABIMBOLA OLUWASEYI, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS NEXT FRIEND OF A MINOR VS. CRYSTAL PRUNEDA DBA ECC TRUCKING	FALSE		MICHELLE		Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	11/17/2025	Defendant	2,016.00	0		
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 5	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Taylor , N	CC-24-01222- E	IVAN HERRERA, DENISE BLANCO vs. INOCENTE MACIAS- MARTINEZ	FALSE		GABRIEL	RIVEROS	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	11/18/2025	Defendant	2,400.00	0	0.0	0

Dallas	County Court at Law No. 5	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Taylor , N	CARLTON, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS JREPRESENT ATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF ADEJION CARLTON, AND YVETTE PEREZ, AS NEXT FRIEND OF MINORS VS. SHELDON ROSS, AML SECURITY, LLC., SANABEL INVESTMENT,	FALSE	TAMAR	MEEKS	Guardian ad litem	Not applicable	11/03/2025	Defendant	5,250.00	14	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 5	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Jones , D	JIMENEZ- PUGA, INDIVIDUALLY, AND AS NEXT FRIEND OF A MINOR vs. ELROY SOLIS REYES		MICHELLE		Guardian ad litem	Not applicable		Defendant	2,082.00	0	
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 5	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Taylor , N	TRINITY RIVER AUTHORITY OF TEXAS vs.CROW- BILLINGSLEY LUNA ROAD, LTD, GARY GREER, BRENT WICKER.et al	FALSE	BILLY	BELL	Commissioner	Not applicable	11/07/2025	Defendant	875.00	3	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 5	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Taylor , N	TRINITY RIVER AUTHORITY OF TEXAS vs.CROW- BILLINGSLEY LUNA ROAD, LTD, GARY GREER, BRENT WICKER.et al	FALSE	HAROLD	EDWARDS	Commissioner	Not applicable	11/07/2025	Defendant	875.00	3	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 5	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Taylor , N	TRINITY RIVER AUTHORITY OF TEXAS vs.CROW- BILLINGSLEY LUNA ROAD, LTD, GARY GREER, BRENT WICKER.et al	FALSE	JOSEPH	MITCHUM	Commissioner	Not applicable	11/07/2025	Defendant	1,000.00	4	0.00
Dallas	County Court at Law No. 5	11	2025	Fees	FALSE	Taylor , N	NATALIE RAMIREZ, AS NEXT FRIEND OF MINOR CHILD, ROCIO HERNANDEZ, AS NEXT FRIEND OF MINOR CHILD VS. ROSIO IRACHETA	FALSE	BRIDGETTE	WILLIAMS	Ad Litem	Not applicable	11/10/2025	Defendant	3,000.00	0	0.00